Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: 019	rrective Assignment to correct the City, Country previously recorded on Reel 9706 Frame 0547. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Euronit Fachadas Y biertas, S.L

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Uralita De Productos Y Serviceos, S.A.	04/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Euronit Fachadas Y Cubiertas, S.L.
Street Address:	Paseo De Recoletos, 27, 2 planta
City:	Madrid
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	28004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09850735
Patent Number:	6660384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)585-8080 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-585-8000 Phone:

Email: dsias@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: 401 9th Street N.W.

Washington, D.C., DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 003616-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey L. Costellia

Total Attachments: 1

500372046

source=003616_5Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Uralita De Productos Y Servicios, S.A., owner of record by assignment recorded at Reel 012572, Frame 0917 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns to Euronit Fachadas Y Cubiertas, S.L. of Paseo De Recoletos, 27, 2° planta 28004 Madrid, their successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all its rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

COMPOUND TILE HAVING A NATURAL STONE VISIBLE FACE AND **FABRICATION PROCESS**

invented by Juan J. Pastor SEGURA, Kepa Ceara APRAIZ and Jose Maria Martinez TEJERA and described in United States Patent No. 6,660,384, issued on December 9, 2003, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said U.S. Patent to be held and enjoyed by Euronit Fachadas Y Cubiertas, S.L., their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Uralita De Productos Y Servicios, S.A. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

In witness whereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Date: APRIL 12

ricios, S.A. Uralita De

DASALLO BALADRON

Title: DIRECTOR DIV

D. CARMEN DEL RIO NOVO

D. JUAN VERDU LAZARO

10063700.1

Witness:

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 10/09/2007